Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetVersant Solutions LLC	FORMERLY NetVersant	03/05/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
Not Versam Contions EEC	Acquisition LLC	00/00/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	17th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2782211	NETVERSANT
Registration Number:	3265406	NETVERSANT SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900128741

Fax Number: (312)782-8585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-269-4137 Phone:

Email: druckle@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Ruckle Address Line 1: 77 W Wacker Dr Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223194-615002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Ruckle

Signature:	/Danielle Ruckle/
Date:	03/06/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=NEVERSANT SOLUTIONS LLC DE- CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=NEVERSANT SOLUTIONS LLC DE- CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=NEVERSANT SOLUTIONS LLC DE- CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page3.tif	

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETVERSANT ACQUISITION

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETVERSANT ACQUISITION LLC" TO

"NETVERSANT SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

4621353 8100

090241675

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 7170929

DATE: 03-05-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 PM 03/05/2009 FILED 05:19 PM 03/05/2009 SRV 090241675 - 4621353 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NETVERSANT ACQUISITION LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation (this "Amendment") of NetVersant Acquisition LLC (the "Company") is made pursuant to Section 18-202 and Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and is hereby filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Section 18-206 of the Act. The original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 10, 2008.

The undersigned do hereby certify that:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is NetVersant Acquisition LLC.
- 2. <u>Amendment</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by amending and restating the text of the first paragraph thereof in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is NetVersant Solutions LLC."

3. Authority. The undersigned are authorized by the limited liability company to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment on the 18th day of February, 2009, to be effective on the date this Amendment is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

|SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE|

DLI-6232647v\

MEMBERS:
ZOHAR CDO 2003-1, LIMITED
By: Patriarch Partners VIII, LLC, its Collateral Manager
/s/ Lynn Tilton Manager
ZOHAR II-2005-1, LIMITED
By: Patriarch Partners XIV, LLC, its Collateral Manager
/s/ Lynn Tilton Manager
ZOHAR III, LIMITED
By: Patriarch Partners XV, LLC, its Collateral Manager
/s/ Lynn Tilton Manager
MANAGER:
/s/ Lynn Tilton

DLI-6232647v1

RECORDED: 03/06/2009